

Amendment N° EAC-2022-0007/001

To

EUROPEAN UNION CONTRIBUTION AGREEMENT FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE ERASMUS+ PROGRAMME AND THE EUROPEAN SOLIDARITY CORPS PROGRAMME

N° EAC-2022-0007

The European Union (hereinafter referred to as 'the Union' or 'the EU'), represented by the European Commission, represented for the purposes of signature of this Contribution Agreement ('the Agreement') by Ms Sophia ERIKSSON-WATERSCHOOT, Director, Directorate-General for Education, Youth, Sport and Culture, first counterparty,

and

DUM ZAHRANICNI SPOLUPRACE,

(hereinafter referred to as 'the National Agency'),

represented for the purposes of signature of this Agreement by Mr Michal UHL,

whose registered office is at:

NA PORICI 1035/4

CZ - 110 00 PRAHA 1,

second counterparty, (individually a 'Party' and collectively the 'Parties'),

Having regard to the above-mentioned Contribution Agreement concluded between the Commission and the National Agency on 24-05-2022;

Whereas the NA has requested the Commission to modify the above Agreement

Whereas the National Agency has requested the Commission to modify the abovementioned Contribution Agreement.

HAVE AGREED:

Article 1

Article 3 is replaced by the following article:

ARTICLE 3 – FINANCING THE ACTION

(...)

3.4 The maximum EU contribution to grant support is:

- EUR 74.693.865,00 for the Erasmus+ programme;
- EUR 2.988.622,00 for the European Solidarity Corps programme.

(...)

Article 2

All other provisions and annexes of the Agreement shall remain unchanged.

Article 3

The present amendment shall form an integral part of the Agreement and it shall enter into force on the date on which it is signed by the last party.

Done in Brussels in the English language,

For the National Agency	For the European Commission
Name	Name
Position	Position
Signature	Signature
Date	Date